YouGov
May 22 - 23, 2014 You
1. Prefered sibling sex
If you had to pick one, which would you say is generally best?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Having a brother 31% 40% 24% 37% 31% 30% 28% 30% 32% 32%
Having a sister 30% 22% 38% 27% 31% 31% 31% 38% 24% 33%
Don’t know 39% 39% 39% 36% 37% 40% 41% 32% 44% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (180) (275) (381) (164) (327) (454) (219)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Having a brother 31% 31% 32% 35% 30% 32% 33% 35% 35% 32% 30% 30%
Having a sister 30% 29% 38% 28% 35% 28% 19% 32% 30% 33% 32% 25%
Don’t know 39% 40% 29% 38% 36% 41% 48% 33% 34% 35% 38% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (764) (119) (117) (426) (267) (60) (108) (158) (224) (350) (268)
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2. Prefered child sex
If you had to pick one, which would you say is generally best?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Having a son 36% 40% 33% 44% 32% 35% 35% 40% 34% 37%
Having a daughter 24% 19% 28% 22% 21% 24% 28% 27% 21% 25%
Don’t know 40% 41% 39% 33% 47% 40% 37% 33% 45% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (180) (275) (381) (164) (327) (454) (219)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Having a son 36% 33% 47% 44% 36% 35% 48% 35% 39% 34% 34% 40%
Having a daughter 24% 24% 25% 20% 26% 25% 13% 28% 24% 26% 26% 19%
Don’t know 40% 42% 28% 37% 38% 40% 40% 37% 37% 41% 40% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (764) (119) (117) (426) (267) (60) (108) (158) (224) (350) (268)
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3. Prefered parent

Who do you prefer - your mother or father?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

My mother 25% 26% 24% 31% 29% 20% 22% 31% 21% 26%

My father 11% 10% 12% 12% 9% 15% 5% 11% 12% 10%

| like them both equally 50% 50% 51% 43% 48% 52% 61% 46% 50% 57%
Not applicable - | grew up in

a single parent family or did

not know my mother or

father 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4%
Don’t know 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% 9% 4% 5% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (180) (275) (381) (164) (327) (454) (219)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

My mother 25% 23% 27% 35% 26% 22% 24% 43% 21% 29% 23% 28%
My father 11% 13% 7% 5% 11% 17% 10% 9% 17% 8% 13% 8%
| like them both equally 50% 52% 57% 37% 52% 47% 52% 38% 47% 51% 52% 50%
Not applicable - | grew up in

a single parent family or did

not know my mother or

father 6% 5% 3% 11% 6% 6% 12% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7%
Don’t know 8% 7% 5% 11% 6% 10% 1% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (764) (119) (117) (426) (267) (60) (108) (158) (224) (850) (268)
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4. Familial relationship
Which of the following best describes you?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Eldest sibling 34% 35% 32% 35% 36% 33% 32% 33% 33% 37%
Middle sibling (with brothers
and/or sisters that are
younger and older) 25% 29% 22% 20% 21% 30% 26% 25% 25% 27%
Youngest sibling 25% 23% 28% 26% 25% 25% 23% 26% 24% 25%
Only child 13% 10% 15% 15% 14% 7% 18% 12% 13% 11%
Don’t know 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (180) (275) (381) (164) (327) (454) (219)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Eldest sibling 34% 34% 36% 32% 32% 38% 28% 42% 27% 39% 34% 33%
Middle sibling (with brothers
and/or sisters that are
younger and older) 25% 25% 28% 25% 24% 22% 27% 35% 21% 23% 29% 24%
Youngest sibling 25% 26% 17% 25% 27% 24% 26% 13% 31% 21% 22% 28%
Only child 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 14% 19% 9% 17% 12% 12% 11%
Don’t know 3% 2% 6% 7% 4% 2% — 1% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (764) (119) (117) (426) (267) (60) (108) (158) (224) (350) (268)




YouGov
May 22 - 23, 2014 You
5. Favorite child
Do you think your parents did or did not have a favorite child?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
They probably did, and |
think it was me 15% 17% 14% 25% 16% 12% 8% 14% 15% 18%
They probably did, but |
don’t think it was me 33% 31% 35% 21% 33% 34% 47% 37% 31% 34%
They probably did not 34% 34% 35% 34% 32% 37% 32% 36% 32% 37%
Not applicable - | did not
have siblings, or did not
know my parents 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 2% 1% —
Don’t know 17% 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 12% 12% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (896) (430) (466) (159) (244) (356) (137) (288) (405) (203)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
They probably did, and |
think it was me 15% 15% 16% 16% 12% 17% 17% 18% 15% 19% 13% 14%
They probably did, but |
don’t think it was me 33% 35% 31% 29% 33% 37% 32% 42% 40% 29% 33% 33%
They probably did not 34% 35% 33% 32% 33% 37% 32% 30% 24% 40% 37% 32%
Not applicable - | did not
have siblings, or did not
know my parents 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% — — — — 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 17% 15% 19% 22% 19% 10% 19% 10% 22% 10% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (896) (680) (109) (107) (378) (238) (58) (99) (134) (204) (315) (243)
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6. Relationship with parents
Generally speaking, do you get along with your parents?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 68% 68% 67% 79% 79% 65% 44% 67% 67% 70%
No 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% 9% 6% 9% 10% 5%
Not applicable 20% 21% 20% 6% 7% 24% 50% 23% 17% 24%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 1% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (180) (275) (381) (164) (327) (454) (219)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 68% 68% 73% 61% 68% 66% 66% 70% 62% 72% 70% 65%
No 9% 9% 6% 13% 10% 9% 17% 5% 9% 7% 10% 10%
Not applicable 20% 21% 18% 19% 20% 22% 17% 23% 23% 20% 18% 23%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% — 2% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (764) (119) (117) (426) (267) (60) (108) (158) (224) (350) (268)




